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Too poor to retire: will the next
generation be able to afford to retire?
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Today’s speaker

EDWARD SMITH CFA,
HEAD OF ASSET ALLOCATION RESEARCH,
RATHBONE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT
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Placeholder for polling slide 1

What is your age?

[18-30
31-45
46-60
61+]



Too poor to retire
Why younger generations will have to work more, save more or spend less RGthbong

Edward Smith CFA, Head of Asset Allocation Research Look forward
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No-one's optimistic about younger generations’ financial prospects

Attitudes on how young people’s lives will compare to their parents’

Being able to own their own home

Being able to live comfortably
when they retire from work

Having a secure job

Global stability and safety from war

Competition for jobs and public
services due to immigration

Having enough money to live well
Being safe from crime

Government working in their interests

Having access to affordably-priced
goods and services

Having a successful career

Having access to good healthcare

Source: Intergenerational Commission/Ipsos Mori

m Worse m Better

71% 7%
61% 10%
549 1%
51% 8%
50% 7%
489 16%
45% 10%
41% 9%
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Don’t blame the avocados

25-34 year olds’ consumption compared to 55-64 year olds’

350 Average weekly non-housing consumption, inflation-
adjusted to 2017 prices
300
m 25-34
250
m 55-64
200
150
100
50
0
1963 1989 2001 2014

Source: Loughborough University/RF analysis of ONS, Family Expenditure Survey; ONS, Living Costs and Food Survey
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The savings shortfall (i)

Retirement savings shortfall including voluntary savings
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Source: Franklin & Hochlaf 2017
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The savings shortfall (ii

‘Intergenerational’ shortfall including voluntary savings
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Source: Franklin & Hochlaf 2017
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The savings shortfall (iii

Size of the retirement savings gap ($ trillions, 2015) — inc. unfunded
government pension promises

@® 20150 5%
2050 gap

- Annual growth of gap (2015 - 2050)

5%

7% .
10% ' 137

Australia Canada China India Japan Netherlands UK uUsS Total

Source: World Economic Forum (2017)



Rathbone Brothers Plc | For internal use only |

7 November 2018

Page 12

Rathbones Asset Allocation Research

What’s behind the shortfall?

I

N g s~ w

Stagnant earnings and rising housing costs

Rising life expectancy

The burden of risk has shifted on to the individual
Lower investment returns

Lower annuity rates

Rising debt

Unfunded government promises
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Placeholder for polling slide 2

Which of the drivers of the “savings gap” are you
most concerned about?

1. Stagnant earnings and rising housing costs

2. Rising life expectancy

3. The burden of risk has shifted on to the individual
4. Lower investment returns

5. Lower annuity rates

6. Rising debt

7. Unfunded government promises
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Longevity

Living longer lives, but not healthier lives

New borns' disability-free life expectancy

Male Female Male Female Male Female

65
64
6
6
6
6
5
5
5
5

O N OO O O -~ DN w

England England Scotland Scotland Wales Wales
m2009-11 m2010-12 =2011-13 =2012-14 =2013-15 = 2014-2016

Source: ONS, Rathbones Asset Allocation Research
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The burden of risk (1)

Defined-benefit pensions are a thing of the past

1000, Proportion of active penion scheme participants by scheme type

90%
80% O
70%
60%
50%
40%

=4¢=Defined contribution
=¢=Defined benefit

30%
20%
10%

0%
2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016

Source: ONS, Rathbones Asset Allocation Research
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Placeholder for polling slide 3

Approximately how big a private pension savings pot
would someone retiring today at age 65 need to get a
total annual income, including state pension, of
around £25,000?

[Over £300,000
Over £200,000

Over £100,000

Less than £100,000]
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The burden of risk (ii)

£315,000 £124,000 £90,000

Actual requirement median guess millennials

Source: Ipsos Mori/King;s College London 2015
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Lower return world

Illustrating the impact of lower investment returns

Replacement rate provided by a 25 year old's pension
pot in 2058 at age 65, if...

80%
70%

60% Income adequacy benchmark
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

and we use and we use historic and we use and we use historic
expected returns returns expected returns returns

Starts saving today Starts saving in 2028

Source: Datastream, ONS, moneyadviceservice.org.uk, Rathbones Asset Allocation Research
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Student debt

University tuition fees 2013/14

Average Annual Tuition in USS, Select Nations

| Brazil, Chile, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, Germany, Greece,
No Tuition Fees Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Llatvia, Luxembourg, Mexico, Norway, Poland,

France
Colombia .
Austria
Switzerland i
Italy A
Netherlands
China |
Israel
New Zealand
Australia
Canada ‘
Korea
Japan
United States |
England
9 $1000 $2000 $3000 $4000 $5000 $6000 $7000 $8000  $9,.000
Source: https://yaleglobal.yale.edu/content/student-debt-rising-worldwide / OECD
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The housing shortfall (i)

Proportion of income spent on housing costs by generations

25%
20%
15%
10% -
e — Millennials (1981-2000)
— Baby boomers (1946-1965)
— Greatest gen (1911-1925) — Forgotten gen (1896-1910)
—— | l.'.--l-('.!',‘.' .TH'"I
0% v . = - ." ] —

20 25 30 35 40 a5 50 55 60 65 70 75

Source: Corlett, A. & L. Judge (2017) Home Affront: Housing across the generations


https://www.resolutionfoundation.org/app/uploads/2017/09/Home-Affront.pdf
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The housing shortfall (i1)

UK rates of home ownership by age cohort

0 7% 1981  m1991  =200809 201213  W2016/17
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
16-24 2534 3544 4564 6574

age group of household reference person

Source: ONS, Rathbones Asset Allocation Research
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The government shortfall

Government finances are a huge concern

WEF's global retirement savings shortfall, $

0.7trn

= Unfunded government
pension promises

= Household's savings
shortfall

Unfunded corporate
pension promises

Source: World Economic Forum (2017)
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Too poor to retire (1)

Only 1 in 5 people aged 65-69 are working or looking for work

90
% Labour force participation rates, %
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Source: World Economic Forum (2017)
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Too poor to retire (i1
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Bringing it all together in the UK

The savings shortfall
How much extra will people need to
save for retirement?

in the UK today

$8 trillion

by 2050

Source: WEF, Resolution Foundation, OBR, Rathbones

+ the housing shortfall
What proportion of people owned
their own homes at 30?

of baby boomers

of millennials

= too poor to retire

+ the government shortfall
How much would government
borrowing need to grow to meet age-
related spending commitments?

) <

=

$2.1
trillion

UK government debt
today = 80% of GDP

) <

———

$7.3

trillion

UK government debt in
2068 = 280% of GDP
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Important information

The value of investments and the income from them may go down as well as up and you may not get back your original investment.
Past performance should not be seen as an indication of future performance. Changes in rates of exchange between currencies may cause
the value of investments to decrease or increase.

Information valid at date of presentation.
Tax regimes, bases and reliefs may change in the future.
Rathbone Brothers Plc is independently owned, is the sole shareholder in each of its subsidiary businesses and is listed on the London Stock Exchange.

Rathbone Investment Management Limited is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and
the Prudential Regulation Authority. Registered office: Port of Liverpool Building, Pier Head, Liverpool L3 1NW, Registered in England No. 01448919.

Rathbones is the trading name of Rathbone Investment Management Limited.

Rathbone Unit Trust Management Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Registered office: 8 Finsbury Circus,
London EC2M 7AZ, Registered in England No. 02376568.

Trust, tax and company administration services are supplied by trust companies in the Rathbone Group. Provision of legal services is provided by
Rathbone Trust Legal Services Limited (‘RTLS’), a wholly owned subsidiary of Rathbone Trust Company Limited (‘RTC’). RTLS is authorised and
regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority under no.636409. The registered office of both RTC and RTLS is 8 Finsbury Circus, London EC2M 7AZ.
RTC and RTLS are registered in England under company nos. 01688454 and 10514352 respectively.

Rathbone Investment Management International Limited is the registered business name of Rathbone Investment Management International Limited
which is regulated by the Jersey Financial Services Commission. Registered Office: 26 Esplanade, St Helier, Jersey JE1 2RB. Company Registration
No. 50503.

Rathbone Investment Management International is not authorised or regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority or the Prudential Regulation
Authority in the UK. Rathbone Investment Management International Limited is not subject to the provisions of the UK Financial Services and Markets
Act 2000 and the Financial Services Act 2012; and, investors entering into investment agreements with Rathbone Investment Management
International Limited will not have the protections afforded by that Act or the rules and regulations made under it, including the UK Financial Services
Compensation Scheme. This document is not intended as an offer or solicitation for the purpose or sale of any financial instrument by Rathbone
Investment Management International Limited.

No part of this document may be reproduced in any manner without prior permission.

© 2018 Rathbone Brothers Plc. All rights reserved.



Any questions?



- Whatdid you think of this webinar?

« Letus know by completing our survey. Click the icon highlighted
below.

2 = e )

« You can complete it now, or it will appear at the end of the webinar.

- Help us improve our digital services with your feedback, and choose
whether to opt into any services from our partner.

© ICAEW 2017



Join the ICAEW Personal Financial Planning
(PFP) Community
WwWw.Icaew.com/pfp

Other ICAEW events

 Pensions Deconstructed — pension death benefit rules and inheritance planning
Online Webinar: 15 November 2018,13:00-14:00

 Wills and Inheritance Tax Planning
Seminar: 28 November 2018, 09:30-15:30
Venue: ICAEW, Chartered Accountants' Hall

* Property investing conference: UK - Buy-to-let, France, Portugal & Spain- Holiday

home, retiring
Conference: 10 December 2018, 09:00 - 17:00

Venue: ICAEW, Chartered Accountants' Hall



http://www.icaew.com/pfp
https://events.icaew.com/pd/11146/pensions-deconstructed-pension-death-benefit-rules-and-inheritance-planning?returncom=productlist&utm_campaign=Members%20-%20ICAEW&utm_medium=email&utm_source=619753_15Nov18_PensionsDeconstructed_Launch&utm_content=Launch_redbutton&dm_t=0,0,0,0,0
https://events.icaew.com/pd/9137/28-november-wills-inheritance-tax-planning?returncom=productlist&diid=9372&utm_campaign=ICAEW%2C%20Faculties%20and%20SIGs&utm_source=661472_Wills%26Inheritance_ReitrementPlanning_Launch&utm_medium=email&dm_t=0,0,0,0,0#Detail
https://events.icaew.com/pd/10647/property-investing-conference?returncom=productlist&utm_campaign=ICAEW%2C%20Faculties%20and%20SIGs&utm_source=685787_10Dec18_PropertyInvestingConf_Launch&utm_content=red%20button&utm_medium=email&dm_t=0,0,0,0,0
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